No. 19-277

IN THE

Supreme Court of the W@nited States

HSBC HOLDINGS PLC, CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS LIMITED,
TENSYR LIMITED, AND BA WORLDWIDE FUND MANAGEMENT LIMITED, et al.,

Petitioners,
V.
IRVING H. PICARD,

Respondent.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that all parties required to be served, have been served, on this
12% day of November, 2019, in accordance with U.S. Supreme Court Rule 29.3, three (3)
copies of the foregoing REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS by placing said copies in
FEDERAL EXPRESS, PRIORITY OVERNIGHT, addressed as attached.

CHARLES CLARK
BYRON S. ADAMS, LEGAL & COMMERCIAL PRINTERS
1615 L Street, NW, Suite 100

Washington, DC 20036

(202) 347-8203

District of Columbia: SS

~Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 12% day of November, 2019.
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My Commission Expires June 14, 2020.




Roy T. Englert, Jr.

D. Hunter Smith

Robbins, Russell, Englert, Orseck,
Untereiner & Sauber LLP

2000 K Street, NW

4" Floor

Washington, DC 20006

(202) 775-4500

renglert@robbinsrussell.com

hsmith@robbinsrussell.com

David J. Sheehan
Seanna R. Brown
Torello H. Calvani
Baker & Hostetler LLP
45 Rockefeller Plaza
New York, NY 10111
(212) 589-4200
sbrown@bakerlaw.com
tcalvani@bakerlaw.com

Howard L. Simon

Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf, LLP
156 West 56™ Street

New York, NY 10019

(212) 237-1000
hsimon@windelsmarx.com

Matthew B. Lunn

Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP
Rockefeller Center

1270 Avenue of the Americas

Suite 2210

New York, NY 10020

(212) 332-8840

mlunn@®@ycst.com

Attorneys for Respondent

Kenneth A. Caputo

Securities Investor Protection
Corporation

1667 K Street, NW

Suite 1000

Washington, DC 20036

(202) 371-8300

kcaputo@sipc.org

Attorney for Securities Investor
Protection Corporation





